Legals-IND

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE FOR CHANGE OF NAME

CHANGE OF NAME CASE NO. 30-2021-01232425 TO ALL INTERESTED PERSONS: Petitioner: HILDA MARTINEZ FLORES filed a petition with this court for a de-cree changing names as follows: HILDA MAR-TINEZ FLORES to HILDA MELOBES THE COURT M FLORES. THE COURT ORDERS that all persons interested in this matter shall appear before this court at the hearing indicated below to show cause. ated below to snow cause, if any, why the petition for change of name should not be granted. Any per-son objecting to the name changes described above must file a written objec-tion that includes the race tion that includes the reasons for the objection at least two court days before the matter is sched-In the matter is sched-uled to be heard and must appear at the hearing to show cause why the peti-tion should not be granted. If no written objection is timely filed, the court may errent the patition without a grant the petition without a

NOTICE OF HEARING

01/25/2022, 8:30 a.m. D100 REMOTE Central Justice Center 700 Civic Center Drive

700 Civic Center Drive West Santa Ana, CA 92701 A copy of this Order to Show Cause shall be pub-lished at least once each week for four successive weeks prior to the date set for hearing on the petition in the following newspa-per of general circulation, printed in this county: Buena Park/Anaheim In-dependent Date: 11/22/2021

Date: 11/22/2021 Judge Layne H Melzer Judge of the Superior Court

Buena Park/Anaheim In-

dependent 12/3,10,17,24/2021-112829

NOTICE OF SALE ABAN-DONED PERSONAL

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned intends to sell the personal property described below to enforce a lien imposed on said property pursuant to the California Self Storage Act. Items will be sold at www.storagetreasures.co m by competitive bidding ending on January 5th 2022 at 2:30pm. Property has been stored and is located at A-1 Self Stor-age, 1415 W. Commonage, 1415 W. Common-wealth Ave, Fullerton CA 92833. Sale subject to cancellation up to the time of sale, company reserves the right to refuse any online bids.

Property to be sold as fol-Property to be sold as fol-lows: misc. household goods, computers, elec-tronics, tools, personal items, furniture, clothing, office furniture & equip-ment, sporting goods, etc.; belonging to the following: Brian Phillips Carmina Delacruz Cynthia Kubit Melanie Durand

Melanie Durand Anthony Cantalini Auction by StorageTreas-480-397-6503 12/17, 12/24/21 CNS-3537192#

BUENA PARK INDE-PENDENT Buena Park Independ-ent 12/17,24/2021-113264

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE FOR CHANGE OF NAME CASE NO. 21FL000726 TO ALL INTERESTED PERSONS: Petitioner: ROXANNE GANADEN and JONCRIS PAGUIA on behalf of RYLINN JONAE PAGUIA , a minor filed a petition with this court for a decree changing names as follows: RYLINN as follows: RYLINN JONAE PAGUIA to

Legals-IND

R Y L I N N J O N A E GANADEN PAGUIA. THE COURT ORDERS that all persons interested in this matter shall appear before matter shall appear before this court at the hearing in-dicated below to show cause, if any, why the peti-tion for change of name should not be granted. Any person objecting to the name changes described above must file a written objection that includes the reasons for the objection at least two court days beat least two court days before the matter is sched-uled to be heard and must appear at the hearing to show cause why the peti-tion should not be granted. If no written objection is timely filed, the court may grant the petition without a hearing.

02/04/2022, 1:30 p.m. L67 REMOTE

Lamoreaux Justice Center

341 The City Drive Orange, CA 92868 A copy of this Order to Show Cause shall be pub-lished at least once each week for four successive weeks prior to the date set for beging on the patition for hearing on the petition in the following newspa-per of general circulation, printed in this county: Buena Park/Anaheim Independent

Date: 10/18/2021 Judge Julie A. Palafox Judge of the Superior Court

Buena Park/Anaheim Independent 12/3,10,17,24/2021-113048

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE FOR CHANGE OF NAME CASE NO.

CASE NO. 21FL000899 TO ALL INTERESTED PERSONS: Petitioner: KHOI DUC PHAM & GI-ANG THI TRA NGUYEN on behalf of HUY NGUY-EN AN PHAM, KIEN NGUYEN AN PHAM and QUAN NGUYEN AN PHAM, minorS filed a pe-tition with this court for a tition with this court for a decree changing names as follows: a) HUY NGUY-EN AN PHAM to ALVIN HUY PHAM b) KIEN EN AN PHAM to ALVIN HUY PHAM b) KIEN NGUYEN AN PHAM to SI-MON KIEN PHAM c) QUAN NGUYEN AN PHAM to THEODORE QUAN PHAM. THE COURT ORDERS that all persons interested in this matter shall appear before this court at the hearing indicated below to show cause, if any, why the peti-tion for change of name should not be granted. Any person objecting to the name changes described above must file a written objection that includes the reasons for the objection at least two court days be fore the matter is sched-uled to be heard and must appear at the hearing to show cause why the peti-tion should not be granted. If no written objection is timely filed, the court may grant the petition without a NOTICE OF HEARING

04/22/2022, 8:45 a.m. L67 REMOTE Lamoreaux Justice Center

341 The City Drive Orange, CA 92868 A copy of this Order to Show Cause shall be pub-lished at least once each week for four successive weeks prior to the date set Weeks prior to the date set for hearing on the petition in the following newspa-per of general circulation, printed in this county: Buena Park/Anaheim In-dependent Date: 11(10/2021 Date: 11/19/2021 Judge Julie A. Palafox Judge of the Superior Court

Buena Park/Anaheim In-dependent 12/3,10,17,24/2021-113072

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT

Legals-IND NO. 20216621607 WATERMAN'S GUILD, Located at: 260 E DYER RD STE L, SANTA ANA, CA 92707. County: Or-CA 92707. County: Ur-ange. This is a Refile, pre-vious No 20176471477. Registrant(s): WATER-MAN'S GUILD, INC., 260 E DYER RD STE L, SANTA ANA, CA 92707. Have you started doing business yet? YES, Solid (1992) This business business yet? YES, 06/01/1983. This business is conducted by: COR-PORATION. Registrant(s): /s/ RYAN MARTZ, PRES-IDENT. I declare that all information in this state-mont is true and correct

Ment is true and correct. (A registrant who declares as true information which he or she knows to be ne of she knows to be false is guilty of a crime.) This statement was filed with the County Clerk of Orange County on 11/30/2021. Buena Park/Anaheim

Independent 12/3,10,17,24/21-113076

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE FOR CHANGE OF NAME CASE NO

CASE NO. 30-2021-01232993 TO ALL INTERESTED PERSONS: Petitioner: STEPHANIE VALERIO DI-JAMCO filed a petition with this court for a decree changing names as follows: STEPHANIE VALERIO DIJAMCO to STEPHANIE ANN VALERIO ENOJADO DI-JAMCO. THE COURT OR-DERS that all persons in-terested in this matter shall appear before this court at the hearing indicated be-low to show cause, if any, why the petition for change of name should not be granted. Any person ob-jecting to the name changes described above must file a written objec-tion that includes the reas-ons for the objection at locat two court days be least two court days be-fore the matter is sched-uled to be heard and must appear at the hearing to show cause why the peti-tion should not be granted. If no written objection is timely filed, the court may grant the petition without a

NOTICE OF HEARING 02/01/2022, 8:30 a.m. D100 REMOTE Central Justice Center

700 Civic Center Drive West Santa Ana, CA 92701 A copy of this Order to Show Cause shall be pub-lished at least once each weak for four successive

week for four successive weeks prior to the date set for hearing on the petition in the following newspa-per of general circulation, printed in this county: Buena Park/Anaheim Independent Date: 11/24/2021 Judge Walter Schwarm

Judge of the Superior Court Buena Park/Anaheim Independent 12/10,17,24,31/2021-113212

STATEMENT OF ABANDONMENT OF USE OF FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME NO: 20216621238 JUN'S CREATIVE, loc-ated at 741 S PASEO CUMBRE, ANAHEIM, CA 92807. The Fictitious Busi-pess name referred to 92807. The Fictitious Busi-ness name referred to above was filed in Orange County on: 11/08/2018 and assigned File No. 20186526594 Is (are) abandoned by the follow-ing registrants: JUNSUNG AHN, 741 S PASEO CUMBRE, ANAHEIM, CA 92807. This business is conducted by: INDIVIDU-AL. Signature: JUNSUNG AHN, CEO. Statement filed with the Recorder/County Clerk of Orange County on 11/23/2021. Buena Park/Anaheim ness name referred to

Buena Park/Anaheim

Legals-IND

Independent 12/10,17,24,31/21-113276

STATEMENT OF ABANDONMENT OF USE OF FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME

NO: 20216621681 TRIPLE A ACCESSOR-IES, located at 1215 S ANAHEIM BLVD, ANA-HEIM, CA 92805. The Fic-titious Business name re-ferred to above was filed in ferred to above was filed in Orange County on: 08/24/2021 and assigned File No. 20216613896 Is (are) abandoned by the following registrants: ERN-ESTO MARISCAL PARTIDA, 13096 KERRY ST, GARDEN GROVE, CA 92844. This business is conducted by: INDIVIDU-92844. This business is conducted by: INDIVIDU-AL. Signature: ERNESTO PARTIDA. Statement filed with the Recorder/County Clerk of Orange County on 11/20/2021 11/30/2021. Buena Park/Anaheim

Independent 12/10,17,24,31/21-113284

NOTICE OF SALE ABAN-DONED PERSONAL PROPERTY

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned intends to sell the personal property described below to en-force a lien imposed on said property pursuant to the California Self Storage Act. Items will be sold at www.storagetreasures.co m by competitive bidding ending on 12/29/2021 at 2:30 PM. Property has been stored and is located at A-1 Self Storage, 420 E. Lambert Rd. La Habra, CA 90631. Sale subject to cancellation up to the time of sale, com-pany reserves the right to refuse any online bids. Property to be sold as fol-lows: misc. household goods, computers, elec tronics, tools, personal items, furniture, clothing, office furniture & equipment, sporting goods, etc.; belonging to the following: JOSHUA TORRES

MICHAEL BACA JASON CHRISTIANSON Auction by StorageTreasures.com

Legals-IND 480-397-6503

12/17, 12/24/21 CNS-3538233# **BUENA PARK INDE-**PENDENT Buena Park Independ-ent 12/17,24/2021-113360

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE FOR CHANGE OF NAME CASE NO.

30-2021-01235730 TO ALL INTERESTED PERSONS: Petitioner: RACHEL TAKIKO JANKE filed a petition with this court for a decree changing names as follows: RACHEL TAKIKO JANKE to RACHEL TAKIKO TSUDA. THE COURT OR-DERS that all persons in-terested in this matter shall appear before this court at appear before this court at the hearing indicated be-low to show cause, if any, why the petition for change of name should not be granted. Any person ob-jecting to the name changes described above must file a written objec-tion that includes the reas-ons for the objection at ons for the objection at least two court days be-fore the matter is sched-uled to be heard and must appear at the hearing to show cause why the peti-tion should not be granted. If no written objection is timely filed, the court may grant the petition without a NOTICE OF HEARING

02/09/2022, 8:30 a.m. D100 REMOTE Central Justice Center

700 Civic Center Drive West Santa Ana. CA 92701

A copy of this Order to Show Cause shall be published at least once each week for four successive weeks prior to the date set for hearing on the petition per of general circulation, printed in this county: Buena Park/Anaheim In-

dependent Date: 12/13/2021 Judge Layne H Melzer

Judge of the Superior

Buena Park/Anaheim Independent

Legals-IND

12/17,24,31/21,1/7/22-113368

PETITION TO ADMINISTER ESTATE OF:

To all heirs, beneficiaries creditors, contingent cred-itors, and persons who may otherwise be inter-ested in the will or estate, or both, of CHARLES F. PURRINGTON. A Petition for PROBATE

of ORANGE. The Petition for Probate requests that DIANE

administration authority will be granted unless an interested person files an objection to the petition and shows good cause why the court should not grant the authority. **A hearing on the peti-**tion will be held in this court as follows: FEB 24, 2022 at 2:00 PM in Dept. **C8**, 700 Civic Center Dr.

C8, 700 Civic Center Dr., West, Santa Ana, CA 92701.

(1) If you plan to appear, you must attend the hear-ing by video remote using the court's designated video platform; (2) Go to the Court's website at http://www.occourts.org/m edia-relations/probate-

CHANGING YOUR NAME AND NEED TO PUBLISH?

For all public notices, please call us for rates and information:

(714) 894-2575

Legals-IND

mental-health.html to appear for probate hearings and for remote hearing instructions; (3) If you have difficulty connecting to your remote hearing, call 657-622-8278 for assist-

ance. If you object to the granting of the petition, you should appear at the hear-ing and state your objec-tions or file written objections with the court before the hearing. Your appear-ance may be in person or

If you are a creditor or a contingent creditor of the decedent, you must file your claim with the court and mail a copy to the personal representative appointed by the court within the later of either (1) four months from the date of first issuance of letters to a general personal representative, as defined in section 58(b) of the California Probate Code, or (2) 60 days from the date of mailing or personal delivery to you of a notice under sec-tion 9052 of the California Probate Code. Other Cali fornia statutes and legal authority may affect your rights as a creditor. You may want to consult with an attorney knowledge-able in California law. You may examine the file kept by the court. If you are a person interested in the estate, you may file with the court a Request for Special Notice (form DE-154) of the filing of an

DE-154) of the filling of an inventory and appraisal of estate assets or of any pe-tition or account as provided in Probate Code section 1250. A Request for Special Notice form is available from the court available from the court clerk

Attorney for petitioner ROBERT E. PEARSON ESO

ROBERT E. PEARSON APLC 17782 E. 17TH ST, STE

#109, TUSTIN, CA 92780 (714) 544-4760 Buena Park/Anaheim

I n d e p e n d e n t 12/24,12/29,12/31/21-113548

NOTICE OF

CHARLES F. PURRINGTON CASE NO.

30-2021-01237141-PR-LA-CJC

has been filed by: DIANE BROKAW in the Superior Court of California, County

BROKAW be appointed as personal representative to administer the estate of the decedent.

The petition requests au-thority to administer the estate under the Independent Administration of Estates Act. (This author-ity will allow the personal representative to take many actions without ob-taining court approval. Be-fore taking certain very im-portant actions, however, the personal representative will be required to give notice to interested per-sons unless they have waived notice or consented to the proposed action.) The independent administration authority